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1 RIVER MANDOVI AT RIBANDER-CHODNA FERRY, PANAJI-GOA 29 1.2 5.2 7.42 21840.0 BDL 0.90 0.030 280 220 110 7.12 BDL 100.0 9247.1  - 0.6 0.17 5200.0 721.4 826.2 597.6 1682.0 12660.0 8005.0 14.0 0.06 0.580 259.2 1.1  -  -  -  -

2 RIVER ZUARI AT CORTALIM, CORTALIM-GOA 30 0.4 5.8 7.2 40060.0 BDL 0.18 0.05 4300 3100 460 34.30 BDL 106.0 17493.0  - 3.36 0.11 7600.0 400.8 1604.0 1901.0 2331.0 27641.0 16584.0 103.0 0.050 1.39 421.9 3.84  -  -  -  -

3 RIVER MANDOVI  UNDER MANDOVI BRIDGE, PANAJI-GOA 29 1.2 5.1 7.62 23160.0 BDL 0.95 0.027 220 140 94 6.10 BDL 106.0 9996.9  - 0.6 BDL 5400.0 801.6 826.2 621.9 1765.0 12880.0 8114.0 13.0 0.070 0.28 260.5 1.09  -  -  -  -

4 RIVER ZUARI AT PANCHAWADI 30 0.4 5.70 6.61 2700.0 BDL 2.1 0.032 1700 1100 270 26.9 BDL 44.0 2886.3  - 0.56 0.23 2100.0 80.2 461.7 312.20 345.1 1524.0 1074.0 31.0 0.03 0.2 35.0 1.5  -  -  -  -

5 RIVER MANDOVI AT TONCA- MARCELA 28 1.1 6.0 7.20 11900.0 BDL 2.6 0.094 1200 940 130 4.46 BDL 62.0 7166.9  - 0.56 0.23 2280.0 172.3 449.6 795.10 1250.0 8276.0 6260.0 30.0 BDL 0.20 191.0 2.1  -  -  -  -

6 RIVER KALNA AT CHANDEL- PERNEM, GOA 28 1.01 7.0 7.28 50.4 BDL BDL BDL 2200 1700 330 3.12 BDL 42.0 6.50 4.0 0.6 0.22 32.0 7.2 3.40 BDL 11.6 31.0 21.0 7.0 BDL 0.75 31.0 BDL  -  -  -  -

7 RIVER VALVANTI AT SANQUELIM 28 1.2 7.4 6.60 41.35 BDL BDL BDL 1700 1300 170 2.41 BDL 22.0 5.9 BDL 1.12 BDL 18.0 2.40 2.9 2.10 12.0 26.0 14.0 3.0 0.35 BDL 29.9 0.2  -  -  -  -

8 RIVER MADAI AT DABOS - VALPOI, GOA 27 1 8.0 7.05 50.49 BDL 0.80 BDL 1400 1100 120 1.74 BDL 42.0 5.9 6.0 2.24 0.12 34.0 8.0 3.40 2.00 72.6 35.0 25.0 19.0 0.04 BDL 1.0 BDL  -  -  -  -

9 RIVER KHANDEPAR AT OPA WAETR WORKS, PONDA GOA 30  - 7.4 6.76 83.34 BDL 1.1 BDL 1700 1100 140 6.52 BDL 42.0 2.5 6.0 2.2 0.09 54.0 8.0 8.3 2.20 76.9 57.0 37.0 17.0 BDL BDL 2.5 BDL  -  -  -  -

10 RIVER TALPONA AT CANACONA, GOA 30 0.4 7.2 6.94 34.02 BDL 0.05 BDL 2100 1400 220 1.50 BDL 20.0 4.89 4.0 1.1 0.05 16.0 3.20 BDL 3.12 30.8 20.0 10.0 7.0 BDL BDL 12.9 BDL  -  -  -  -

11 RIVER ASSONORA ,ASSONORA-GOA 28 1.1 6.6 6.80 68.59 BDL BDL BDL 1300 780 110 4.37 BDL 32.0 16.0 4.0 1.12 BDL 28.0 8.60 3.4 4.00 13.3 42.0 24.0 5.0 0.05 BDL 30.0 BDL  -  -  -  -

12 SALAULIM RESERVOIR AT SALAULIM, SANGUEM-GOA 28  - 7.2 7.3 39.07 BDL BDL 0.006 23 13 <1.8 1.50 BDL 24.0 4.50 4.0 0.6 0.06 26.0 5.6 2.90 2.40 14.0 21.0 14.0 4.0 BDl BDL 26.4 BDL  -  -  -  -

13 INLET STP TONCA, PANAJI-GOA  -  -  - 6.69  - 157.0  -  - 9200000 5400000 540000  -  -  -  - 360.0  - 89.31  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 202.0 12.38  -  -  -  - 216.0 158.0  -

14 OUTLET STP TONCA ,PANAJI-GOA  -  -  - 7.38  - 6.0  -  - <1.8 Nil <1.8  -  -  -  - 20.0  - 4.87  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 4.0 0.56  -  -  - <10.0 0.88

15 AGRI.CANAL UP STREAM OF CUNCOLIM IDC, CUNCOLIM-GOA 29  - 5.0 6.93 42.51 BDL BDl BDL 1500 1200 210 1.48 BDL 40.0 13.7 4.0 2.2 BDL 68.0 16.8 6.32 2.59 26.3 26.0 13.0 7.0 0.033 BDL 17.0 BDL  -  -  -  -

16 AGRI.CANAL DOWNSTREAM OF CUNCOLIM IDC, CUNCOLIM-GOA 29  - 7.0 6.92 50.9 BDL BDL 0.012 1700 1300 250 1.66 BDL 40.0 18.59 6.0 3.40 0.014 78.0 22.4 5.4 3.6 21.0 30.0 19.0 8.0 0.037 BDL 17.2 BDL  -  -  -  -

17 CREEK AT DANDO MOLLO, VELSAO 29  - 4.3 7.30 20050.0 BDL 0.38 0.045 2200 1700 210 3.15 BDL 86.0 2710.0  - 4.48 0.81 960.0 96.2 175.0 175.0 413.3 13634.0 8180.0 26.0 0.56 1.08 71.60 1.70  -  -  -  -

18 CUMBARJUA CANAL CORLIM(DISCHARGE POINT OF SYNGENTA) 28 1.1 6.3 7.27 17560.0 BDL 2.5 0.078 1300 780 260 5.15 BDL 92.0 11325.2  - 2.24 1.01 4300.0 160.3 947.7 1126.8 1420.0 10032.0 7013.0 32.0 0.04 0.20 311.0 2.70  -  -  -  -

19 MAYEM LAKE, BICHOLIM-GOA 27  - 7.2 6.38 29.50 BDL BDL BDL 2300 1300 330 3.20 BDL 18.0 8.32 4.0 0.60 0.07 10.0 2.4 BDL 2.29 30.8 18.0 11.0 9.0 0.02 BDL 12.0 BDL  -  -  -  -

20
RIVER KHANDEPAR AT CODLI NEAR BRIDGE , U/S OPA WATER WORKS, 

SANGUEM-GOA 30 0.2 7.6 6.59 69.21 BDL 0.7 BDL 1100 790 110 5.7 BDL 32.0 2.0 6.0 2.2 BDL 44.0 6.40 6.8 2.8 58.7 45.0 34.0 19.0 0.02 BDL 1.4 BDL  -  -  -  -

21 RIVER SAL PAZORCONI 28 0.4 5.5 6.48 49.99 BDL BDL BDL 2100 1700 250 2.91 BDL 30.0 11.25 4.0 3.9 0.16 68.0 15.2 7.29 2.39 28.6 29.0 18.0 11.0 0.026 BDL 17.5 BDL  -  -  -  -

22 RIVER KUSHAWATI NEAR BUND AT KEVONA, RIVONA 28 0.1 7.2 6.77 62.85 BDL BDL 0.005 2400 2100 490 2.66 BDL 46.0 8.5 4.0 0.6 0.12 46.0 11.2 4.40 2.2 11.8 35.0 20.0 7.0 BDL BDL 31.2 BDL  -  -  -  -

23 RIVER SAL NEAR HOTEL LEELA MOBOR, CAVELOSSIM 28 1.2 6.5 7.95 30300.0 BDL 0.24 0.015 1100 790 140 3.24 10.0 106.0 17734.0  - 2.2 0.06 11000.0 2004.0 1458.0 823.00 5986.0 18433.0 8927.0 18.0 0.040 BDL 398.2 BDL  -  -  -  -

24 RIVER MAPUSA ON CULVERT ON HIGHWAY MAPUSA-PANAJI 29 1.0 5.7 6.72 2226.0 BDL BDL BDL 4900 3300 700 12.16 BDL 62.0 749.80 4.0 0.6 0.20 800.0 80.2 145.80 97.60 116.2 1491.0 1010.0 24.0 BDL 0.69 28.0 0.23  -  -  -  -

25 RIVER CHAPORA NEAR ALORNA FORT , PERNEM 28 1.01 6.5 7.33 2365.0 BDL BDL BDL 2200 1700 210 4.26 BDL 38.0 999.70 4.0 0.6 0.15 1400.0 160.3 243.0 54.90 133.2 1513.0 1080.0 8.0 BDL 5.72 29.3 0.26  -  -  -  -

26 RIVER BICHOLIM BARAZAN NAGAR , BICHOLIM 27  - 7.5 6.97 29.57 BDL BDL 0.008 4900 3300 490 19.60 BDL 40.0 19.6 8.0 1.10 0.07 44.0 13.60 2.43 6.5 29.8 17.0 10.0 11.0 0.052 BDL 14.1 BDL  -  -  -  -

27 ANJUNEM LAKE, ANJUNEM, SATTARI-GOA 25  - 6.0 6.96 31.46 BDL 0.60 BDL 130 79 23 4.73 BDL 14.0 4.4 6.0 2.24 0.15 30.0 7.20 2.9 2.90 55.6 19.0 13.0 21.0 0.03 BDL 1.3 BDL  -  -  -  -

28 RIVER SAL AT RUMDER, NUVEM, SALCETE-GOA 29 0.2 1.7 6.64 97.88 5.3 0.19 0.005 2600 2200 330 11.01 BDL 58.0 17.1 12.0 1.7 0.07 44.0 12.00 3.4 11.20 28.0 57.0 40.0 12.0 0.15 0.22 15.8 0.21  -  -  -  -

29 CARAMBOLIM LAKE, CARAMBOLIM 28  - 7.2 7.36 114.30 BDL 2.2 BDL 2100 1400 330 6.97 BDL 78.0 16.1 4.0 2.24 0.21 76.0 22.4 4.9 3.40 85.1 79.0 67.0 22.0 0.02 BDL 10.1 BDL  -  -  -  -

30 RAITOLLEM LAKE, CURTORIM, SALCETE-GOA 29  - 3.4 6.80 82.7 BDL 0.11 0.02 2200 1400 220 4.15 BDL 42.0 16.0 6.0 1.12 BDL 28.0 9.6 BDL 4.38 13.8 49.0 25.0 39.0 BDL 0.64 29.5 1.18  -  -  -  -

31 SAIPEM LAKE, NAVELIM, SALCETE-GOA

32 CURTORIM LAKE, CURTORIM-GOA 29  - 4.0 6.70 96.76 BDL 0.15 0.009 4000 3400 490 2.63 BDL 56.0 15.00 8.0 2.24 BDL 56.0 11.2 6.8 BDL 15.3 61.0 34.0 8.0 0.12 0.66 27.3 0.88  -  -  -  -

33 RIVER ZUARI AT BORIM BRIDGE, BORIM 29 0.3 5.70 6.68 6995.0 BDL 3.0 0.084 2100 1700 220 30.11 BDL 66.0 6123.0  - 0.56 0.07 2890.0 196.4 583.2 882.90 1142.4 4041.0 2781.0 37.0 0.03 0.30 180.8 2.4  -  -  -  -

34 RIVER ZUARI AT MADKAI JETTY, MARCAIM-GOA 29 0.4 4.8 6.77 25630.0 BDL 0.52 0.05 2100 1700 340 3.84 BDL 68.0 8366.0  - 1.70 BDL 4580.0 408.82 865.0 270.0 2333.0 15121.0 13112.0 91.0 0.03 1.1 411.0 0.5  -  -  -  -

35 RIVER SAL AT KHAREBAND, MARGAO 27 0.1 BDL 6.65 222.2 8.2 1.51 1.64 6300 4600 790 17.81 BDL 98.0 41.0 28.0 1.68 6.67 64.0 17.0 5.0 4.00 1176.0 133.0 45.0 44.0 0.090 BDL 102.4 BDL  -  -  -  -

36 RIVER SAL AT ORLIM BRIDGE, ORLIM 27 0.4 4.9 7.16 18050.0 2.2 0.1 0.246 2200 1700 240 4.98 4.0 92.0 9784.0  - 1.68 0.22 6000.0 401.0 1215.0 776.00 1145.0 10649.0 5411.0 18.0 0.04 BDL 96.4 BDL  -  -  -  -

37 RIVER MANDOVI AT AMONA BRIDGE, AMONA-GOA 28 1.1 6.6 7.21 10770.0 BDL 2.9 0.087 1100 790 110 6.89 BDL 66.0 6677.7  - 1.12 3.53 2100.0 140.3 425.3 668.3 1121.0 6936.0 4717.0 23.0 0.02 0.20 141.0 2.2  -  -  -  -

38 RIVER MANDOVI AT IFFI JETTY, PANAJI-GOA 28  - 5.5 7.99 30790.0 BDL 0.84 0.20 350 170 79 9.14 BDL 70.0 17495.0  - 1.1 BDL 920.0 120.2 150.70 305.8 3195.0 17242.0 16232.0 138.0 0.1 4.740 516.9 0.5  -  -  -  -

39 RIVER MANDOVI NEAR HOTEL MARRIOT, PANAJI-GOA 28  - 5.6 6.77 29590.0 BDL 5.56 0.890 920 240 110 10.60 BDL 68.0 17620.0  - 1.1 BDL 840.0 256.51 48.6 323.7 2847.0 17458.0 16405.0 149.0 0.03 4.89 472.1 0.41  -  -  -  -

40 RIVER TIRACOL AT TIRACOL, PERNEM-GOA 27 1.2 5.3 7.91 25140.0 BDL BDL BDL 1400 1100 94 2.62 4.0 108.0 11746.4  - 0.6 0.11 5800.0 801.6 923.4 1146.30 1717.0 12888.0 8220.0 6.0 BDL 0.6 271.5 0.88  -  -  -  -

41 RIVER CHAPORA AT SIOLIM BRIDGE, SIOLIM 28 1.1 5.3 6.77 22100.0 BDL BDL BDL 1700 1300 130 3.28 2.0 98.0 9497.1  - 0.6 0.13 5400.0 801.6 826.20 719.50 1793.0 13010.0 8229.0 7.0 BDL 3.16 256.7 1.10  -  -  -  -

42 RIVER SINQUERIM CANDOLIM NEAR BRIDGE, CANDOLIM-GOA 27 1.1 5.7 7.72 28700.0 BDL 0.15 0.008 1700 1400 170 4.89 6.0 110 15410.0  - 2.24 0.1 9500.0 1002.0 1701.0 837.0 6872.0 16933.0 7893.0 30.0 0.04 BDL 412.3 0.35  -  -  -  -

43 RIVER SINQUERIM NEAR NERUL TEMPLE ,CANDOLIM-GOA 27 1.0 5.6 7.72 28680.0 BDL 0.16 0.007 1100 790 140 5.11 10.0 112.0 15655.0  - 1.68 BDL 8500.0 601.0 1701.0 830.0 6914.0 16634.0 7126.0 38.0 0.03 BDL 462.3 0.37  -  -  -  -

44 TIRACOL BEACH, PERNEM-GOA 28  - 6.2 8.01 30500.0 BDL BDL 0.006 130 79 33 3.26 6.0 120.0 13745.7  - 0.6 0.15 6600.0 961.9 1020.60 792.70 2431.0 20040.0 15630.0 6.0 0.090 2.27 367.5 1.10  -  -  -  -

45 MIRAMAR BEACH, PANAJI-GOA 28  - 6.6 8.06 30430.0 BDL 0.36 0.020 350 220 79 8.16 4.0 108.0 17994.0  - 1.1 BDL 8800.0 104.21 2075.0 887.3 2831.0 18562.0 17568.0 200.0 0.070 5.53 472.1 1.22  -  -  -  -

46 CALANGUTE BEACH 27  - 6.6 8.05 30500.0 BDL 0.15 BDL 140 110 33 4.0 8.0 118.0 17734.0  - 0.56 BDL 12500.0 1002.0 2430.0 8230.0 7431.0 17995.0 8459.0 28.0 BDL BDL 576.0 0.34  -  -  -  -

47 MORJIM BEACH 29  - 6.2 8.10 30440.0 BDL BDL BDL 110 70 46 4.22 16.0 110.0 13745.7  - 0.6 0.1 6800.0 961.9 1069.20 1158.50 2395.0 18544.0 13472.0 9.0 0.12 3.86 355.8 0.95  -  -  -  -

48 MOBOR BEACH 28  - 6.8 8.04 30510.0 BDL 0.28 BDL 220 170 79 2.9 10.0 116.0 18223.0  - 1.12 0.08 6500.00 1202.0 851.0 817.0 7582.0 18945.0 8496.0 23.0 BDL BDL 596.0 BDL  -  -  -  -

49 BAINA BEACH 29  - 6.0 8.60 47700.0 BDL 0.11 0.019 350 240 130 5.21 BDL 122.0 18724.0  - 2.8 0.33 8600.0 641.0 1701.0 2622.0 2921.0 32913.0 19747.0 112.0 0.31 1.31 484.5 3.80  -  -  -  -

50 GALGIBAG BEACH 31  - 6.3 8.07 30130.0 BDL 0.16 BDL 240 130 79 1.09 12.0 92.0 18834.6  - 2.2 0.06 5600.0 1282.60 583.2 2465.80 2156.0 17015.0 14451.0 15.0 0.02 0.24 330.6 0.23  -  -  -  -

51 COLVA BEACH 30  - 7.6 8.23 30630.0 BDL BDL BDL 220 170 94 1.66 10.0 110.0 24391.0  - 2.8 0.2 7000.0 802.00 1215.0 2757.00 2599.0 21441.0 12864.0 112.0 0.050 3.6 448.1 4.8  -  -  -  -

52 VAGATOR BEACH 27  - 6.7 7.98 30500.0 BDL 0.13 0.008 1110 79 23 2.2 14.0 110.0 17978.0  - 1.68 0.09 12500.0 1202.0 2309.0 814.0 6926.0 17821.0 8129.0 34.0 BDL BDL 438.0 0.32  -  -  -  -

53 VELSAO BEACH 29  - 6.3 8.7 46240.0 BDL BDL 0.005 280 170 79 6.67 BDL 128.0 18232.0  - 2.24 BDL 6560.0 400.8 1351.0 2545.0 2970.0 31443.0 18865.0 111.0 0.36 2.08 489.9 3.61  -  -  -  -

54 HARWALE WATER FALL, BICHOLIM 26  - 8.7 7.65 67.57 BDL 0.20 BDL 2300 1300 330 3.52 BDL 56.0 7.8 4.0 2.24 BDL 50.0 15.20 2.9 3.80 48.9 41.0 23.0 23.0 0.02 BDL 0.3 BDL  -  -  -  -

55 SALMONA SPRING, SALIGAO 26  - 7.2 6.43 48.14 BDL BDL BDL 940 700 240 3.41 BDL 18.0 17.00 BDL 1.12 BDL 34.0 3.0 6.0 BDL 22.0 28.0 12.0 26.0 BDL BDL 3.1 BDL  -  -  -  -

56 CHAPOLI DAM, CANACONA-GOA 30 6.6 7.05 61.1 BDL BDL BDL 1100 790 170 1.69 BDL 28.0 13.7 6.0 1.1 0.08 38.0 9.6 3.40 3.4 26.30 37.0 22.0 8.0 BDL BDL 16.50 BDL  -  -  -  -

57 UPSTREAM OF RIVER MANDOVI, M/S VEDANTA PVT. LTD. 28 1.0 5.9 7.07 10850.0 BDL 0.11 0.067 1400 940 240 3.54 BDL 60.0 6164.1  - 6.62 0.06 1400.0 400.80 145.8 1036.60 805.9 6793.0 5100.0 11.0 BDL 0.22 127.5 BDL  -  -  -  -

58 DOWNSTREAM OF RIVER MANDOVI, M/S VEDANTA PVT. LTD. 28 1.0 6.2 7.25 10850.0 BDL 0.12 0.072 2100 1400 350 5.45 BDL 58.0 6261.9  - 2.80 0.09 1600.0 320.60 145.8 1317.10 704.0 6660.0 5560.0 13.0 0.07 0.23 110.1 0.2  -  -  -  -

59 BATIM LAKE, GOA VELHA, TISWADI-GOA 30  - 4.1 7.1 234.20 5.0 0.18 BDL 1300 790 220 17.19 BDL 28.0 11.8 14.0 1.12 BDL 24.0 5.60 2.4 5.6 12.5 149.0 76.0 17.0 BDL 0.32 30.8 0.37  -  -  -  -

60 AMBULOR LAKE, VERNA, SALCETE- GOA 32  - 4.2 6.04 93.7 2.1 BDL 0.005 2800 2200 240 18.9 BDL 32.0 25.9 6.0 1.1 BDL 30.0 7.20 2.92 9.44 28.5 56.0 30.0 12.0 BDL BDL 16.2 BDL  -  -  -  -

61 SARZORA LAKE, CHINCHINIM, SALCETE-GOA 28  - 7 7.11 63.23 BDL BDL BDL 1200 940 220 2.5 BDL 30.0 23.48 8.0 2.8 0.06 38.0 7.2 4.86 4.73 15.9 38.0 21.0 12.0 BDL BDL 19.7 BDL  -  -  -  -

62 ST.INEZ CREEK UPSTREAM, PANAJI-GOA 28  -  - 7.15 13000.0 30.0 11.48 2.390 2200 1700 230 24.29 BDL 168.0 9122.0 120.0 9.50 1.64 3020.0 280.6 563.8 365.2 1329.0 8970.0 8857.0 69.0 1.11 1.09 225.8 0.46  -  -  -  -

63 ST.INEZ CREEK DOWNSTREAM, PANAJI-GOA 28  - 2.5 7.08 320.7 6.2 0.27 0.005 2700 2200 490 52.5 BDL 116.0 41.0 26.0 3.9 0.96 158.0 56.11 4.4 7.46 25.2 198.0 175.0 25.0 0.40 0.24 26.4 BDL  -  -  -  -

64 COLVA CREEK UPSTREAM, COLVA-GOA 30  - 15.0 7.30 10430.0 10.0 BDL 0.008 4600 3300 490 5.18 8.0 100.0 9609.0  - 3.36 1.10 2200.0 400.8 292.0 794.00 864.1 7092.0 4255.0 36.0 0.11 0.68 165.40 2.47  -  -  -  -

65 COLVA CREEK DOWNSTREAM, COLVA-GOA 30  - 14.9 7.7 10180.0 9.8 BDL 0.006 7000 4900 790 4.78 BDL 90.0 5790.0  - 4.48 1.17 2200.0 240.0 389.00 813.0 883.9 6922.0 4153.0 36.0 0.130 0.91 151.6 2.67  -  -  -  -

66 UPSTREAM OF BETHORA NALLAH, BETHORA, PONDA-GOA 29  - 1.9 6.77 2031.0 15.0 2.21 0.19 2200 1700 340 7.02 BDL 56.0 3399.0 100.0 5.0 0.22 740.0 200.4 58.3 369.5 131.2 1199.0 950.0 169.0 1.92 1.66 31.4 0.35  -  -  -  -

67 DOWNSTREAM OF BETHORA NALLAH, BETHORA, PONDA-GOA 29  - 2.9 6.49 1271.0 2.3 1.29 0.14 3300 2700 330 2.38 BDL 50.0 800.0 16.0 3.90 0.44 380.0 120.2 19.4 15.6 87.5 750.0 664.0 8.0 0.27 0.87 26.7 BDL  -  -  -  -

68 DASHI LAKE, REVORA, MAPUSA 28  - 6.3 7.24 114.3 BDL BDL BDL 2400 1300 350 3.1 BDL 90.0 16.50 4.0 0.6 0.15 84.0 18.4 9.2 BDL 11.8 67.0 45.0 6.0 BDL 0.31 31.5 BDL  -  -  -  -

69 XELDEM LAKE, XELDEM QUEPEM 28  - 4.0 6.35 77.0 BDL BDL BDL 1400 1100 170 5.85 BDL 44.0 11.50 4.0 0.6 0.26 52.0 12.0 5.30 8.90 13.9 48.0 37.0 12.0 0.07 0.31 27.4 BDL  -  -  -  -

70 NANDA LAKE, QUEPEM 28  - 5.6 6.74 47.15 BDL BDL 0.005 1700 1300 940 14.55 BDL 22 6.0 4.0 0.6 0.24 24 4.8 2.9 4.0 12.4 24.0 12.0 34.0 0.11 0.41 29.4 BDL  -  -  -  -

71 COTTOMBI LAKE, QUEPEM 29  - 10.1 7.64 60.73 BDL BDL BDL 1700 1300 280 8.26 BDL 40.0 8.0 4.0 0.6 0.18 30.0 7.2 2.90 4.00 13.9 32.0 23.0 18.0 0.11 2.7 28.6 0.2  -  -  -  -

72 TOYYAR LAKE, CHIMBEL 28  - 8.4 7.23 29.56 BDL 2.1 0.012 1300 790 210 2.91 BDL 22.0 19.6 4.0 2.24 BDL 16.0 2.40 2.4 2.0 42.4 20.0 12.0 30.0 0.09 BDL 0.8 BDL  -  -  -  -

Please note : BDL-Below Detection Limit
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